Power consumption: 1.8 W
Pilot Solenoid Valve Specifications How to Order Pilot Valve
Symbol
-X1Pilot Valve: SF41
q	Rated voltage w	Electrical entry
SF4 50 X2405 T Z
q w e r
05
r
u	Pilot valve
Equivalent to the standard models
except for u, i, o, !0, !1. See
pages 580 and 581.
Refer to Table (1) below for details on
o Electrical entry and !0 Light/surge
voltage suppressor combinations.
i	Rated voltage
1
i
B1
!2
X1
Pilot valve: SF4
A
!3
L
!4
S
!5
T
o
Z
!0 !1
G
t
10
y
SGC 2 2
q
1
w
A
e u
!1	Manual override
SGC Series
Made to Order (SGC2, 3, 4 Series)
Please contact SMC for detailed dimensions, specifications and lead times.
Nil SF4 1 100 VAC 50/60 Hz
2 200 VAC 50/60 Hz
3 110 VAC 50/60 Hz
4 220 VAC 50/60 Hz
5 24 VDC
6 12 VDC
7 240 VAC 50/60 Hz
9 Others
Nil Push type
B Slotted locking type
Pilot solenoid valve SF4-lll-50-X240
Electrical entry
Conduit terminal, DIN terminal,
M12 connector
Coil rated voltage [V]
DC 24 V, Other (Option)
AC (50/60 Hz) 100 V, 200 V, Other (Option)
Allowable voltage fluctuation –15 to 10% of rated voltage
Power consumption [W] DC 1.8 W (With indicator light: 2 W)
Apparent
power [VA]
AC
Inrush
5.6 VA (50 Hz)
5.0 VA (60 Hz)